

# Schedule XLV-Form No. 134

Road - RWD Road Blimpvada to Brajkishor Narayan  
Polytechnic College under MMSY (Aussek) NDB

Executive Engineer

DIVISION

RWD (W) Division

Gopalgarh-2

SUB-DIVISION

Agency - 101. Akshay Bhaskar Const. Corp.

MEASUREMENT BOOK

1138

5  
Sch.XLV-Form No. 134

| Particulars                                                    | Details of actual measure |    |    |    | Contents of area |
|----------------------------------------------------------------|---------------------------|----|----|----|------------------|
|                                                                | No.                       | L. | B. | D. |                  |
| <u>ABSTRACT OF COST</u>                                        |                           |    |    |    |                  |
| 1. Providing & fixing of Working bench. Mark pillars.          |                           |    |    |    |                  |
| Qty. Vide TNBP-① item no-①                                     |                           |    |    |    |                  |
| i.e - 7 nos @ 3047.81/no. = ₹                                  |                           |    |    |    | 21335.00         |
| 2. clearing & grubbing road land by manual means.              |                           |    |    |    |                  |
| Qty. Vide TNBP-① item no-②                                     |                           |    |    |    |                  |
| i.e - 0.294 ha @ 75573.34/ha = ₹                               |                           |    |    |    | 22219.00         |
| 3. Earth work in excavation for fd of structure.               |                           |    |    |    |                  |
| Qty. Vide TNBP-① item no-③                                     |                           |    |    |    |                  |
| i.e - 29.798 m <sup>3</sup> @ 427.09/m <sup>3</sup> = ₹        |                           |    |    |    | 12727.00         |
| 4. Providing p.c.c M15 as levelling course in foundation.      |                           |    |    |    |                  |
| Qty. Vide TNBP-② item no-④                                     |                           |    |    |    |                  |
| i.e - 4.595 m <sup>3</sup> @ 8043.69/m <sup>3</sup> = ₹        |                           |    |    |    | 36962.00         |
| 5. Plain/reinforced cement concrete (M20) in sub-structure.    |                           |    |    |    |                  |
| Qty. Vide TNBP-② item no-⑤                                     |                           |    |    |    |                  |
| i.e - 30.79 m <sup>3</sup> @ 9219.26/m <sup>3</sup> = ₹        |                           |    |    |    | 283864.00        |
| 6. Providing & laying R.C.C pipe NPS (1000 mm Ø) for Culverts. |                           |    |    |    |                  |
| Qty. Vide TNBP-② item no-⑥                                     |                           |    |    |    |                  |
| i.e - 7.50 m @ 7550.18/m = ₹                                   |                           |    |    |    | 56626.00         |

Continuation



## Sch.XLV-Form No. 134

| Particulars                                                                | Details of actual measure |    |    |    | Contents of area |
|----------------------------------------------------------------------------|---------------------------|----|----|----|------------------|
|                                                                            | No.                       | L. | B. | D. |                  |
| 7. Const. of embankment with material obtained from borrow pit, 100 m len. |                           |    |    |    |                  |
| Qty. Vide TNBP-(2) item no (7)                                             |                           |    |    |    |                  |
| i.e. - $476.25 \text{ m}^3 @ 188.10/\text{m}^3 = ₹$                        |                           |    |    |    | 89583.00         |
| 8. Excavation for roadway in soil using manual means.                      |                           |    |    |    |                  |
| Qty. Vide TNBP-(2) item no (8)                                             |                           |    |    |    |                  |
| i.e. - $64.90 \text{ m}^3 @ 186.86/\text{m}^3 = ₹$                         |                           |    |    |    | 12127.00         |
| 9. Const. of G.S.B.-I by providing well graded material.                   |                           |    |    |    |                  |
| Qty. Vide TNBP-(3) item no (9)                                             |                           |    |    |    |                  |
| i.e. - $532.174 \text{ m}^3 @ 380.573/\text{m}^3 = ₹$                      |                           |    |    |    | 2025311.00       |
| 10. Providing, laying, spreading & Compacting stone aggregates, w.B.M. III |                           |    |    |    |                  |
| Qty. Vide TNBP-(4) item no (10)                                            |                           |    |    |    |                  |
| i.e. - $241.45 \text{ m}^3 @ 5767.35/\text{m}^3 = ₹$                       |                           |    |    |    | 1392522.00       |
| 11. Providing & fixing of typical NHGSy informative sign board.            |                           |    |    |    |                  |
| Qty. Vide TNBP-(4) item no (11)                                            |                           |    |    |    |                  |
| i.e. - 2 nos @ $15615.59/\text{no.} = ₹$                                   |                           |    |    |    | 31231.00         |
|                                                                            |                           |    |    |    | $= ₹$ 3984507.00 |
| Add, G.S.T @ 18%                                                           |                           |    |    |    | $= ₹$ 717211.00  |
| C. cess @ 1%                                                               |                           |    |    |    | $= ₹$ 39845.00   |
| S. Fee                                                                     |                           |    |    |    | $= ₹$ 81184.00   |
|                                                                            |                           |    |    |    | $= ₹$ 4822747.00 |

Continuation

## Sch.XLV-Form No. 134

| Particulars | Details of actual measure |    |                 |     | Contents of area |
|-------------|---------------------------|----|-----------------|-----|------------------|
|             | No.                       | L. | B.              | D.  |                  |
|             |                           |    | B/F             | = 2 | 4822747.00       |
|             |                           |    | Bel/m @ 17% Apr | = 2 | 819867.00        |
|             |                           |    | Net Am.         | = 2 | 4002880.00       |

Del.  
27/9/24  
G.E

Sum  
57.09.24  
AD

## Material Statement

E/W = 476.25 M<sup>3</sup>

Stone Metal = 739.180 M<sup>3</sup>

Stone Screenwp = 57.95 M<sup>3</sup>

Stone aggregates = 31.39 M<sup>3</sup>

C.Sand = 207.64 M<sup>3</sup>

Del.  
27/9/24  
G.E

Sum  
27.09.24  
AD

Continuation